EBITDA   6,780   6,466  -4.6   9,874   9,157  -7.3   11,305   10,433  -7.7

EBITDA Margin (%) 31.8 31.9 12 bps 35.2 34.7 -46 bps 35.7 35.4 -35 bps

EBITDA (Adj. for IND-AS 116)   3,110   2,866  -7.9   5,727   5,010  -12.5   6,619   5,747  -13.2

PAT   780   (60) -107.8   2,723   2,160  -20.7   3,681   2,992  -18.7

EPS (Rs) 6.4 -0.5 -107.7 22.3 17.7 -20.7 30.1 24.5 -18.7

Source: Emkay Research

This report is intended for team.emkay@whitemarquesolutions.com use and downloaded at 01/31/2023 11:33 AM

http://www.emkayglobal.com/

Inox Leisure (INOL IN) India Equity Research | Result Update

Emkay Research is also available on www.emkayglobal.com and Bloomberg EMKAY<GO>.  Please refer to the last page of the report on Restrictions on Distribution. In Singapore, this research report or research analyses may only be distributed to Institutional Investors, Expert Investors or Accredited
Investors as defined in the Securities and Futures Act, Chapter 289 of Singapore.

  January 30, 2023 | 3

Exhibit 4: Pro-forma estimates of the merged company (with synergies)

FY24 PVR Inox Synergies Merged Entity Comments

Ticket   23,199   15,264   38,463

F&B   13,969   7,687   126   21,781  Larger food variety for Inox

Ad revenue per screen 3.9 2.4

Number of Screens   1,024   810   1,834

Ad revenue   3,823   1,904   234   5,961  Discount for Inox will narrow with scale

Convenience Fee   1,740   670   135   2,545  Better negotiations for Inox

% Sales 3.8% 2.5%

Others   2,760   836

Total Revenue   45,491   26,361   495   72,347

Opex

Distributor   10,034   7,735   17,769

F&B   3,632   1,919   5,551

Employee Costs   4,435   1,335   108   Removing redundancies

Other Expenses   11,100   7,330   108   Scale benefits

Total Expenses   29,200   18,320   216   47,305

EBITDA   16,291   8,040   640   25,042

EBITDA adj. for IND-AS   9,483   5,010   640   15,134

Depreciation   7,245   3,354   10,599

EBIT   9,046   4,686   14,443

Other Income   280   100   380

Interest Cost   4,602   3,070   7,672

PBT   4,724   1,716   7,151

Tax   1,189   432  161   1,782

Tax Rate 25.2% 25.2%

PAT   3,535   1,284  479   5,369

Source: Emkay Research

This report is intended for team.emkay@whitemarquesolutions.com use and downloaded at 01/31/2023 11:33 AM

http://www.emkayglobal.com/

Inox Leisure (INOL IN) India Equity Research | Result Update

Emkay Research is also available on www.emkayglobal.com and Bloomberg EMKAY<GO>.  Please refer to the last page of the report on Restrictions on Distribution. In Singapore, this research report or research analyses may only be distributed to Institutional Investors, Expert Investors or Accredited